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                      说明

    

本零件图册适用于我公司生产的 内燃平衡重式叉车，以便用户在修

理更换叉车零部件时，从中查找出所需的零件名称、结构及安装位置，并作为订

货参考。

    在订货时，必须说明原叉车的型号及出厂日期，并根据本图册，说明零件的

详细名称、标号、数量及完整的代号。

    我公司叉车根据用户和生产发展，将不断地进行改进，故图册内容可能在一

定的时期将有更动，待再版时予以修改，敬请用户注意。

    本图册不可避免的存在缺点，我们热诚欢迎用户提出宝贵意见。

    本图册为第 2 版,第 0 次修改。 

                                                                  2012年5月

                   Introduction  

This parts catalogue is applied for the  

Internal Combustion Counterbalanced Fork Lift Truck by our plant. It is 

intended for users to identify the description, the structure and the assembling 

location of the parts replaced or rep-aired, and to put order on them.

When ordering parts, it is necessary to state the model of the forklift, and 

manufacturing date, and the description, specification, quantity and code based 

on this parts book.

Owing to the rapid development of the technology and our continual 

improvement of product, the information contained in this book may be changed 

without notice.

For improving our work, customers are sincerely requested to give us comments 

and suggestions.

                                                                                                                      May  2012

感谢您使用我公司生产的产品。

    LG160DT

Thank you for selecting our products.

LG160DT

Edition   2   , Modified   0   .
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查询方法:

1.在目录中找到相应的系统或总成;

2.翻至所标页数,找到该图;

3.在其图中找出所需零部件,以及它所标注的序号;

4.根据这个序号,在其后附表中可以查到系统或零件的详细信息.

 

Indexing Way：

1.Find out the indexing for the system or assembly;

2.According to above page, find out the detail drawing for the system

   or assembly reguired;

3.From the detail drawing, find out the parts and their item numbers;

4.According to these item numbers, find out details of these parts of

   the system or assembly from attached table.

 

订购零部件时,务请写清叉车的型号,出厂编号,所需零部件的图号

及订购数量.

维修时,请使用原厂家提供的零部件,以确保叉车质量.

When ordering the parts or components, please indicate th e model and 

series  numbers of parts or components you require and their quantity.

When you replace parts or components, please apply the real goods 

made by our company to ensure the truck’s quality.
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发动机总成/Engine assembly

序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0160DT.01.05.01

GB/T5783

GB/T97.1

GB/T889.1

LG0160DT.01.05.02

GB/T97.1

GB/T93

GB/T5783

GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

LG0160DT.01.05-001

LG0160DT.01.05-002

发动机总成/128KW/174PS    

螺栓M14X60   

垫圈14        

螺母M14 

减震器 

垫圈12 

垫圈12 

螺栓M12X35 

螺栓M22X55 

垫圈22 

垫圈22 

支座 

支座 

Engine assembly

Bolt M14×60 

Plain washer 14 

Nut M14

Underlay

Plain washer 12 

Spring lock washer 12 

Bolt M12×35

Bolt M22×55

Spring lock washer 22 

Plain washer 22

Bracket

Bracket

30001012010

51204121814

51421120115

51341000819

30001014400

51421110115

51401110107

51204111314

51204161714

51401160107

51421160115

30001134800

30001134801

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

1

4

8

4

2

8

8

8

2

2

2

1

1

2

Code



散热器总成/Radiator assembly

3

LG160DT

1

1

2

2

3

3

4
5

6

7
8

910
11

12

13 14

16

15

15

17

18

19

21

20

15

23

22
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序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

20491-36T*1W16*2100/90°

LG0160DT.01.01.03

GB/T5783

LG0100DT.01.01-013

LG0100DT.01.01-003

LG0060DT.01.01.01

GB/T5783

GB/T6184

GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

LG0100DT.01.01-005

QC/T390

LG0160DT.01.01-001

JB/T8870

LG0160DT.01.01.04

GB/T5782

GB/T93

GB/T96.1

GB/T6170

LG0160DT.01.01-002

JB/T8870

LG0160DT.01.01-003

胶管总成

管夹总成

螺栓M8X65

塑料管

防冻液瓶

固定架焊合

螺栓M8X16

螺母M8

螺栓M8X20

垫圈8

垫圈8

塑料管

环箍8-12

成型管

喉箍d60(40~60)

散热器总成

螺栓M12X60

垫圈12

垫圈12

螺母M12

减震垫

喉箍d80(60~80)

成型管

Hose assembly

Clamp assembly

Bolt M8×65

Plastic hose 

Antifreeze bottle

Bracket

Bolt M8×16

Nut M8

Bolt M8×20

Spring lock washer 8

Plain washer 8

Clip 8-12

Clip d60(40~60)

Radiator

Bolt M12×60

Spring lock washer 12

Plain washer 12

Nut M12

Rubber plate 

Clip d80(60~80)

Plastic hose

Pipe

Pipe

17272001793

30001014000

51204092914

30001109219

30001107100

30001013800

51204090914

51347000319

51204091014

51401090107

51421090115

30001109217

56500001301

30001106033

56171002701

30001016348

51203111814

51401110107

51420110121

51307001119

30001109009

56171002201

30001106034

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

2

2

2

1

1

1

2

2

2

4

2

1

1

1

3

1

4

4

4

4

2

1

1

Code

散热器总成/Radiator assembly



燃油装置总成/Fuel system assembly 
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燃油装置总成/Fuel system assembly 
序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0160DT.01.04-001

LG0160DT.01.04-002

LG0160DT.12.80

GB/T70.1

LG0160DT.01.04.02

GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

LG0160DT.01.04.03

LG0160DT.01.04.04

LG0160DT.01.04.05

LG0160DT.01.04-003

铰接螺栓   

密封垫  

滤清器总成 

螺钉M8X16  

胶管总成 

螺栓M10X25  

垫圈10 

垫圈10 

旋装沉淀器总成 

胶管总成 

胶管总成 

橡胶垫 

Bolt

Spacer

Lid

Bolt M8×16 

Hose assembly

Bolt M10×25 

Spring lock washer 10

Plain washer 10 

Precipitator assembly

Hose assembly

Hose assembly

Rubber lining 

30001109401

30001111507

30012071502

51139210305

30001014503

51204101114

51401100107

51421100115

30001017200

30001014504

30001014505

30001113907

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

6

12

1

4

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

2

Code



7

LG160DT

驱动桥总成/Drive axle assembly 
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序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0160DT.02.01.02

LG0260DT.03.01-001

LG0160DT.02.01.03

LG0160DT.02.01.01

LG0160DT.02.01-001

GB/T6185.2

GB/T5785

GB/T97.1

GB/T6185.2

驱动轮总成

气阀加长管

驱动轮总成

驱动桥总成

螺栓M30X2

螺母M30X2

螺栓M12X1.5X50

垫圈12

螺母M12X1.5

Drive wheel assembly

Rubber pipe

Drive wheel assembly

Drive axle assembly

Bolt M30×2

Nut M30×2

Bolt M12×1.5×50

Washer 12

Nut M12×1.5

30002024311

60980000366

30002024308

30002024528

30002111102

51349001319

51210111615

51421110115

51349000421

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

2

2

2

1

8

8

8

16

8

Code

驱动桥总成/Drive axle assembly 
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LG160DT

驱动轮总成/Drive wheel assembly 

1

2
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序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0160DT.02.01.02.01

LG0160DT.02.01.02.02

轮胎总成12.00-24-20PR

轮辋总成8.5-24

Tyre 12.00-24-20PR

Rim 8.5-24

60205000194

60205000153

1

2

1

1

Code

驱动轮总成/Drive wheel assembly 



变速箱总成/Transmission assembly

LG160DT
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13 14 15
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31
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30
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27
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23 12 22
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20

25

24
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19
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12 22



变速箱总成/Transmission assembly
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序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

 

L1CL-36-30D

JB/T982

LG0160DT.02.03.01

GB/T5783

GB/T97.1

GB/T889.1

JB/T982

L1CH-27-22

GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T899A型

GB/T93

GB/T6171

LG0160DT.02.03.02

GB/T882B型

GB/T91

GB/T97.1

LG0160DT.02.03-005

GB/T5783

GB/T5786

LG0160DT.02.03-010

GB/T5782

GB/T97.1

LG0160DT.02.03-006

LG0160DT.02.03-007

GB/T889.1

JB/T8870

LG0160DT.02.03-008

LG0160DT.02.03-009

胶管总成

过渡接头

组合垫圈30

滤油器总成

螺栓M10X35

垫圈10

螺母M10

组合垫圈22

过渡接头

滤油器出油管

螺栓M12X45

垫圈12

螺柱M10X1X25

垫圈10

螺母M10X1

变速箱总成

销轴8X40

开口销3.2X25

垫圈8

固定板

螺栓M10X45

螺栓M12X1.25X30

止动垫圈

螺栓M18X140

垫圈18

橡胶垫

弧形垫圈

螺母M18

喉箍d32(20~32)

胶管

软管接头

Hose assembly

Adapter

Washer 30

Filter

Bolt M10×35

Plain washer 10

Nut M10

Washer 22

Adapter

Hose

Bolt M12×45

Spring lock washer 12

Bolt M10×1×25

Spring lock washer 10

Nut M10×1

Transmission

Pin 8×40

Split pin 3.2×25

Plain washer 8

Bracket

Bolt M10×45

Bolt M12×1.25×30

Tab washer

Bolt M18×140

Plain washer 18

Rubber plate

Washer

Nut M18

Clip d32(20~32)

Hose

Adapter

17272002705

17601000345

56147011701

30002023300

51204101314

51421100115

51341000619

56147011301

17601000256

17272002704

51204111514

51401110107

51290105805

51401100107

51309000219

30002020321

51511051602

51512081201

51421090115

30002107619

51204101514

51207115214

30002106401

51203143014

51421140115

30002113902

30002116400

51341001419

56171000301

30002109200

37201000587

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

1

1

1

1

2

5

2

1

1

1

12

20

12

13

12

1

1

1

1

1

1

8

4

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

Code
20401-36Ta180°/

20411-27/20491-36T*2N16

20491-36T*1W16*900/270°

                                    *700
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LG160DT

转向桥总成/Steering axle assembly 

1

2
3
4
5

6

78
9

10
11

12

13

15
14

6

5

4
3
2

7

16
17

18

19

20

21
22

23

24 25
26

27
28

26

43

42

41

30

31

32

33 34
35

36
35

37
38

43
39

40

42

44

48

47

46

45

49

50

51

7
8

9
10
11

52

53

7
52

42

29



14

序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0160DT.03.01.01

GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

LG0160DT.03.01-005

LG0160DT.03.01-006

GB/T7940.2

LG0160DT.03.01.04

GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

LG0160DT.03.01.06 

GB/T78

GB/T97.1

GB/T6172.1

LG0160DT.03.01-016

LG0160DT.03.01-017

LG0160DT.03.01-018

LG0160DT.03.01-020

LG0160DT.03.01-019

GB/T97.1

GB/T93

GB/T5786

GB/T7940.1

GB/T5785

GB/T93

LG0160DT.03.01-009

LG0160DT.03.01-010

GB/T6171

GB/T13871.1

LG0160DT.03.01-013

GB/T297

LG0160DT.03.01-022

GB/T297

GB/T812

GB/T858

转向桥体焊合

螺栓M8X20

垫圈8

垫圈8

端盖

纸垫

油杯90°M8X1

销轴焊合

螺栓M10X25

垫圈10

垫圈10

转向节焊合 

螺钉M20X45

垫圈20

螺母M20 

垫圈

调整垫片

钢背轴套D10070B-10050

支撑轴座

端盖

垫圈12

垫圈12

螺栓M12X1.25X25

油杯M8X1

螺栓M24X2X80

垫圈24

螺母

轮毂螺栓

螺母M24X2

密封圈160X190X15

挡圈

轴承32220

轮毂

轴承32217

圆螺母M80X2

止动垫圈80

Steering axle

Bolt M8×20

Elastic washer 8

Washer 8

Hub cap

Washer

Grease nipple

Link pin

Bolt M10×25

Elastic washer 10

Washer 10

Steering spindle

Screw M20×45

Washer 20

Nut M20

Washer

Shim

Bushing D10070B-10050

Bracket

Hub cap

Washer 12

Elastic washer 12

Bolt M12×1.25×25

Grease nipple

Bolt M24×2×80

Washer 24

Nut

Hub bolt

Nut M24×2

Ring 160×190×15

Check ring

Bearing 32220

Hub

Bearing 32217

Nut M80×2

Locking washer 80

30003035005

51204091014

51401090107

51421090115

30003118504

30003134902

56203000201

30003025005

51204101114

51401100107

51421100115

30003033905 

51107262107

51421150115

51311001225 

30003106409

30003118303

60980000363

30003133901

30003118506

51421110115

51401110107

51207115114

56201000201

51210172215

51401170107

30003130903

30003129502

51309001220

56176010501

30003123304

52324001801

30003129205

52324001501

51364003103

51439410105

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

1

16

28

28

4

4

8

4

4

4

4

1

2

2

2

2

4

4

2

2

2

2

2

2

4

24

20

20

20

2

2

2

2

2

4

2

Code

转向桥总成/Steering axle assembly 



15

LG160DT

转向桥总成/Steering axle assembly 

1

2
3
4
5

6

78
9

10
11

12

13

15
14

6

5

4
3
2

7

16
17

18

19

20

21
22

23

24 25
26

27
28

26

43

42

41

30

31

32

33 34
35

36
35

37
38

43
39

40

42

44

48

47

46

45

49

50

51

7
8

9
10
11

52

53

7
52

42

29
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序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0160DT.03.01-012

LG0160DT.03.01-011

GB/T5783

LG0160DT.03.01-014

LG0160DT.03.01-015

GB/T5801

GB/T3452.1

LG0160DT.03.01-004

LG0160DT.03.01.05

LG0160DT.03.01-007

GB/T301

LG0160DT.03.01-002

LG0160DT.03.01-003

GB/T119.1

LG0160DT.03.01.03

GB/T9163

LG0160DT.03.01-021

纸垫

端盖

螺栓M8X16

转向节销

衬套

轴承NK65/35

O形圈65X5.3

衬套

转向节焊合 

衬套

轴承51315

防尘套

调整垫片

销12X55

油缸Φ125/Φ85

关节轴承GE40ES

转向拉杆

Washer

Hub cap

Bolt M8×16

King pin

Bushing

Bearing NK65/35

O-ring 65×5.3

Bushing

Steering spindle

Bushing

Bearing 51315

Dust cap

Shim

Pin 12×55

Cylinder Φ125/Φ85

Radial bearing GE40ES

Link

30003134903

30003118505

51204090914

30003135603

30003122309

52131000404

56145015501 

30003122307

30003033900

30003122308

52241009401

30003124901

30003118302

51515142302

16600202140

52126000101

30003135803

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

2

2

12

2

2

8

2

2

1

2

2

2

4

2

1

4

2

Code

转向桥总成/Steering axle assembly 



17

LG160DT

转向轮总成/Steering wheel assembly 

2

3

4

1



18

序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0160DT.03.02.01-002

LG0160DT.03.02.01-001

LG0160DT.03.02.01-003

LG0160DT.02.01.02.01

锁圈

外轮缘

轮辋体

轮胎总成12.00-24-20PR

Locking ring

Rim flange

Rim body

Tire

60980000392

60980000391

60205000159

60205000194

1

2

3

4

2

2

2

2

Code

转向轮总成/Steering wheel assembly 



19

LG160DT

转向油缸/Steering oil cylinder 

1

2

3
4

5
6

5
7

8
9

10
11

12

14

15
16

13

4

3
2

5
6

5

9
8

7

12
11

10



20

序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0160DT.03.01.03.01

C92

LG0160DT.03.01.03-01

FR

FQ0259F5

FU0985F0

GN9091O1

FQ0066C0

LG0160DT.03.01.03-02

LG0160DT.03.01.03-03

GB/T894-1986

LG0160DT.03.01.03.02

OK

FR

缸体

O型圈115X5.3

O型圈挡圈116.4X125X1.5

导向套

支撑环85X90X15

缓冲圈85X100.5X6

活塞杆密封圈100X85X10

挡圈100X85X3

防尘圈95X85X6

卡键

挡环

轴用弹性挡圈115

活塞杆组件

活塞密封圈 125X104X8

支撑环125X120X15

纳污环125X117X6

Cylinder body

O-ring

Check ring

Guide thimble

Back-up ring

Buffer ring

Seal ring

Check ring

Dust seal

Snap ring

Check ring

Elastic collar

Piston rod ass'y

Seal ring

Back-up ring

Scraper ring

XXXXXXXXX1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

2

2

4

2

2

2

2

6

2

2

1

1

2

2

Code

转向油缸/Steering oil cylinder 



油门操纵/Accelerator pedal

21

LG160DT

1

2
3
4

5

2
3
4

6

7



22

油门操纵/Accelerator pedal
序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0160DT.04.01

GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

LG0160DT.04.03

LG0160DT.04.02

LG0160DT.04-002

油门操纵阀

螺栓M6X16

垫圈6

垫圈6

支架焊合

拉索总成

支架

Accelerator pedal assembly

Bolt M6×16

Washer 6

Washer 6

Bracket

Soft shaft

Bracket

60304000058

51204080914

51401080107

51421080115

30004018114

60207020204

30004115009

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

6

6

6

1

1

1

Code



停车制动总成/Parking brake assembly

23

LG160DT

3

2

4

1

5

12

13
14

15
16

9,10

6

7,8

11



24

序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0060DT.07.01

GB/T5783

GB/T93

LG0160DT.07-001

LG0160DT.07.02

LG0160DT.07.02-001

GB/T6173

GB/T97.1

GB/T6173

GB/T97.1

LG0160DT.07.02.01

GB/T6171

GB/T882B型

LG0160DT.07-002

GB/T97.1

GB/T91

手制动手柄总成

螺栓M10X25

垫圈10

橡胶环

拉索总成

连接叉

螺母M12X1.25

垫圈12

螺母M16X1.5

垫圈16

软轴总成

螺母M10X1

销轴10X35

连接叉

垫圈10

开口销3.2X25

Handle

Bolt M10×25

Spring lock washer 10

Ring

Soft shaft

Fork

Nut M12×1.25

Plain washer 12

Nut M16×1.5

Plain washer 16

Soft shaft

Nut M10×1

Pin 10×35

Fork

Plain washer 10

Split pin 3.2×25

60208000089

51204101114

51401100107

30007148801

60208000095

60915010003

51312000519

51421110115

51312000719

51421130115

60207020235

51309000219

51511061502

30007141801

51421100115

51512081201

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

2

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

Code

停车制动总成/Parking brake assembly



LG160DT

25

制动管路系统/Brake pipe system

1
2
3
4

5

89

10

11
12

13
14
15

12

18

19

20

21

23

24

26

27

2930

31

32

33
34

35

36

37

38

40
41
42

43

44

6

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

3

25

25

25

25

25
2
3

39

3

7

7

12
12

12
12

16

17

19

20

22

25

28

4

4546
47



序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0160DT.13.01

GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

LG0160DT.13-001

LG0160DT.13-002

JB/T982

20411-18T/20491-18T*1T06*1250

20411-18T/20491-18T*1T06*1550

LG0160DT.13.04

LG0160DT.13-003

JB/T982

GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

GB/T6170

LG0100DT.13-007

GB/T5782

LG0160DT.13.05

700M-12CL35

LG0160DT.13.06

LG0160DT.13.07

LG0160DT.13.08

LG0160DT.13.09

L1CL-18-22

LG0160DT.13.10

LG0060DT.12-008

GB/T6170

LG0160DT.13.11

LCC-18W

LG0160DT.13.12

LG0160DT.13.13

L5LM-22-16

JB/T982

LG0160DT.13.14

20411-18T*1W06*450

行车制动阀总成

螺栓M8X30

垫圈8

垫圈8

过渡接头

固定块

组合垫圈22

胶管总成

胶管总成

空气加力泵总成

过渡接头

组合垫圈12

螺栓M12X25

垫圈12

垫圈12

螺母M12

过渡接头

螺栓M8X40

钢管焊合

螺栓

钢管总成

钢管总成

钢管总成

制动灯开关总成

过渡接头

警报灯开关总成

管夹

螺母M8

钢管焊合

过渡接头

钢管焊合

安全阀总成

过渡接头

组合垫圈16

储气筒焊合

胶管总成

Brake valve assembly

Bolt M8×30

Spring lock washer 8

Plain washer 8

Adapter

Support

Washer 22

Hose assembly

Hose assembly

Pump

Adapter

Washer 12

Bolt M12×25

Spring lock washer 12

Plain washer 12

Nut M12

Adapter

Bolt M8×40

Tube weldment

Bolt 

Tube weldment

Tube weldment

Tube weldment

Brake lamp switch

Adapter

warning lamp switch 

Clip

Nut M8

Tube weldment

Adapter

Tube weldment

Safety valve assembly 

Adapter

Washer 16

Air-reserve tank weldment

Hose assembly

60505010039

51204091214

51401090107

51421090115

17601001073

60980000851

56147011301

17272002736

17272002737

60301000212

17601001074

56147010201

51204111114

51401110107

51421110115

51307001119

60911010533

51203091414

60911010859

37201000584

60911010860

60911010861

60911010862

60208000114

17601000322

60402020059

30012107818

51307000919

60911010863

17601000900

60911010865

60304000093

17601000771

56147010401

60502010001

17272001852

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

1

5

9

6

1

1

12

1

1

1

1

10

2

2

2

2

1

2

2

4

1

1

1

1

6

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Code

26

制动管路系统/Brake pipe system



27

LG160DT

制动管路系统/Brake pipe system

1
2
3
4

5

89

10

11
12

13
14
15

12

18

19

20

21

23

24

26

27

2930

31

32

33
34

35

36

37

38

40
41
42

43

44

6

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

3

25

25

25

25

25
2
3

39

3

7

7

12
12

12
12

16

17

19

20

22

25

28

4

4546
47



28

序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0160DT.13.16

20411-18T/20491-18T*1W06*900

LG0160DT.13.20

GB/T6171

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

LG0160DT.13.18

GB/T5782

L1CT-18-08SP

20441-18T/20491-18T*JS05*2500

L5CM-18-22

放水阀总成

胶管总成

支架焊合

螺母M10X1.25

垫圈10

垫圈10

卸荷阀总成

螺栓M8X80

过渡接头

胶管总成

过渡接头

Drainage valve

Hose assembly

Bracket weldment

Nut M10×1.25

Spring lock washer 10

Plain washer 10

unloading valve

Bolt M8×80

Adapter

Hose assembly

Adapter

60505010037

17272001863

30013018100

51309000319

51401100107

51421100115

60505010038

51203092214

17601000390

17272005732

17601000763

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

1

1

2

4

4

4

1

2

1

1

1

Code

制动管路系统/Brake pipe system



车架/Frame

29

LG160DT

1

2

3
4

5

6

7 8 9

10

11

12

13
14

15

16
17

18
19

20
21

22

23

24 25

26

28

24

29

30

30
31

26

31

27

32
33

34

35

36



30

车架/Frame
序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0160DT.08.01

LG0260DT.08-001

LG0100DT.08-003

JB/T982

LG0060DT.08-003

LG0160DT.08-002

LG0260DT.08.05-002

LG0260DT.08.05.03-002

LG0160DT.08.02

LG0260DT.08.05.03-003

JB/T7940.1

LG0160DT.08.04

LG0260DT.01.05-006

GB/T5783

LG0160DT.08-004

LG0160DT.08-003

GB/T97.1

GB/T93

GB/T5783

LG0260DT.12.89

LG0260DT.12-008

GB/T5783

LG0160DT.08-005

LG0260DT.08-014

GB/T5782

LG0260DT.08-012

LG0160DT.08-006

LG0160DT.08.03

GB/T5782

GB/T97.1

GB/T6184

LG0160DT.08.05

LG0160DT.08-007

GB/T5782

LG0060DT.08.01.06-001

GB/T818

车架焊合

自润轴承

油堵

组合垫圈33

磁铁70X32X15

防滑垫

橡胶垫

门锁

盖板焊合

销轴

油杯M6

管夹(双联)

管夹盖板

螺栓M8X45

密封垫

盖板

垫圈8

垫圈8

螺栓M8X20

管夹

管夹盖板

螺栓M8X35

平衡重

孔塞

螺栓M24X170

垫圈

平衡重

牵引销焊合

螺栓M24X130

垫圈24

螺母M24

管夹

盖板

螺栓M6X40

压板

螺钉M5X12

Frame body

Bushing

Drain plug

Washer 33

Magnet 70×32×15

Non-sliping shim

Rubber washer

Lock

Cover weldment

Pin

Grease nipple

Hose clamp

Cover plate

Bolt M8×45

Rubber washer

Cover plate

Plain washer 8

Spring lock washer 8

Bolt M8×20

Hose clamp

Cover plate

Bolt M8×35

Counterweight

Plug

Bolt M24×170

Washer

Counterweight

Pin weldment

Bolt M24×130

Plain washer 24

Nut M24

Hose clamp

Cover plate

Bolt M6×40

Plate

Screw M5×12

30008050013

60980000850

30008153302

56147012001

30008154200

30008155201

33008113902

60701010034

30008046505

33008119509

56201000101

60911013460

33001107900

51204091514

30008111501

30008107312

51421090115

51401090107

51204091014

60911010483

33012107901

51204091314

30017151527

33017159100

51203173414

33017106400

30017151528

30017038507

51203172914

51421170115

51347000919

60911013461

60911013462

51203081414

30008153102

51158170404

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

2

2

6

6

6

1

1

6

6

6

2

2

2

1

12

4

8

1

1

6

12

10

2

2

4

4

4

Code



覆盖件系统/Mantle system

31

LG160DT 

1

5

13
2
3
4

2
3
4

12
15

15

14

18

29

37

33

41

16

14
34

34

28 31

14

44

49 50

45

32

46

25
24

23

22

23 22

25 24

19
20
21

7

69
10
11

8

7

8 39

39

28

27

11 38

26
10

17
10
23

17

10
23

1110
17

34

36
35

3635

47

17
10

9
10
11

23

17
10

23

17
10

16

40

406

42

23

27

2610
11

26

14

1410

9
23

19
20
21

23
22

25
24

448

26

23 26

1710

36
35

31

26
10

9
23

10

30

11



32

覆盖件系统/Mantle system
序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0160DT.09.01

GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

LG0160DT.09.03

LG0160DT.09.16.01

LG0260DT.08.09

GB/T818

GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

LG0160DT.09.24

LG0160DT.09.23

LG0160DT.09-017

LG0160DT.09-001

LG0160DT.09-011

GB/T5783

LG0160DT.09.12

GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T93

GB/T5783

GB/T96.1

LG0160DT.09-009

LG0160DT.09-006

GB/T6170

LG0160DT.09.19

LG0160DT.09.20

LG0160DT.09.05

LG0160DT.09-018

LG0160DT.09-016

LG0160DT.09.18

LG0160DT.09.08

LG0260DT.09.05.04

GB/T818

GB/T93

扶手焊合

螺栓M10X25

垫圈10

垫圈10

扶手焊合

支架焊合

后视镜

螺钉M8X16

螺栓M8X20

垫圈8

垫圈8

盖板焊合

盖板焊合

九字密封条

底部胶条

把手

螺栓M8X16

支架焊合

螺栓M12X30

垫圈12

垫圈12

螺栓M8X40

垫圈8

钢管

缓冲胶垫

螺母M8

锁扣焊合

气弹簧总成

门体焊合

九字密封条

门框配重胶条

把手

门体焊合

锁

螺钉M6X16

垫圈6

Handrail weldment

Bolt M10×25

Spring lock washer 10

Plain washer 10

Handrail weldment

Bracket

Rearview mirror

Bolt M8×16

Bolt M8×20

Spring lock washer 8

Plain washer 8

Panel weldment

Panel weldment

Rubber strip

Rubber strip

Handle

Bolt M8×16

Bracket,weldment

Bolt

Washer 12

Washer 12

Bolt M8×40

Washer 8

steel Pipe

Rubber strip

Nut M8

Lock clamp,weldment

Spring

Doorframe,weldment

Rubber strip

Rubber

Handle

Door,weldment

Lock

Screw M6×16

Washer 6

30009046200

51204101114

51401100107

51421100115

30009046201

30009018101

60917010020

51158210404

51204091014

51421100115

51401100107

30009046502

30009046501

60919011489

60919011490

30009156201

51204090914

30009018100

51204111214

51401110107

51401110107

51204091414

51420090121

30009107402

60919011491

51307000919

30009047302

60920011460

30009059900

60919010165

60919011488

60701011519

30009059902

60701010163

51158190504

51401080107

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

1

24

24

26

1

2

2

4

12

64

20

1

1

2

2

2

30

1

12

12

12

10

50

10

10

24

2

2

1

1

2

1

1

2

10

10

Code



覆盖件系统/Mantle system

33

LG160DT 

1

5

13
2
3
4

2
3
4

12
15

15

14

18

29

37

33

41

16

14
34

34

28 31

14

44

49 50

45

32

46

25
24

23

22

23 22

25 24

19
20
21

7

69
10
11

8

7

8 39

39

28

27

11 38

26
10

17
10
23

17

10
23

1110
17

34

36
35

3635

47

17
10

9
10
11

23

17
10

23

17
10

16

40

406

42

23

27

2610
11

26

14

1410

9
23

19
20
21

23
22

25
24

448

26

23 26

1710

36
35

31

26
10

9
23

10

30

11



34

覆盖件系统/Mantle system
序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0160DT.09.06

GB/T5783

LG0160DT.09.17

GB/T819

LG0160DT.09.09

LG0160DT.09.14

LG0160DT.09.10

LG0160DT.09.11

30D-0951000

GB/T882

GB/T91

LG0160DT.09-013

LG0160DT.09-014

门体焊合

螺栓M8X30

门铰链

螺钉M8X25

门体焊合

支架焊合

盖板焊合

水箱罩焊合

铰链

销轴B10X65

开口销3.2X25

盖板

盖板

Doorframe,weldment

Bolt M8×30

Hinge,door

Screw M8×25

Door,weldment

Bracket,weldment

Cover,weldment

Cover,weldment

Hinge,cover

Pin B10×65

Pin 3.2×25

Cover,plate

Cover,plate

30009059901

51204091214

60701011518

51159210604

30009059903

30009018102

30009046514

30009059800

60206000022

51511062202

51512081201

30009107314

30009107317

37

38

39

40

41

42

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

1

4

4

16

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

Code



门架(基本型)/Mast (normal mast)

35

LG160DT

1

12
13

23

456

7

12
13

8910
11

14
15

16

17

18

19 20
21

22
23

24
25

26

89
10

11



36

序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0160DT.10.01.01

LG0160DT.10.01.06

JB/T7940.1

GB/T97.1

GB/T93

GB/T5783

LG0160DT.10.01-001

GB/T5786

GB/T93

LG0160DT.10.01.07

LG0160DT.10.01-006

GB/T894.1

LG0160DT.10.01.05

LG0160DT.10.01-003

LG0160DT.10.01-002

LG0160DT.10.01.03

GB/T5786

GB/T93

LG0160DT.10.01.02

LG0160DT.10.01-005

LG0160DT.10.01.08

LG0160DT.10.01.09

JB/T7940.2

GB/T93

GB/T5783

LG0160DT.10.01.11

外门架焊合

销轴焊合

油杯M10X1

垫圈20

垫圈20

螺栓M20X55

轴套SPB607560

螺栓M12X1.5X80

垫圈12

滚轮总成

垫片

挡圈85

主滚轮10317T-00

垫片

滑块

顶架体焊合

螺栓M16X1.5X60

垫圈16

内门架焊合

轴套

链轮D51N8-40501-00

销轴焊合

油杯90°M10X1

垫圈10

螺栓M10X40

链条总成LH3234

Outer mast

Pin

Grease nipple

Washer 20

Elastic washer 20

Bolt M20×55

Bushing SPB607560

Bolt M12×1.5×80

Elastic washer 12

Roller assembly

Shim

Snap ring 85

Roller 10317T-00

Shim

Slipper

Topper mast

Bolt M16×1.5×60

Washer 16

Inner mast

Bushing

Sheave D51N8-40501-00

Pin

Grease nipple

Washer 10

Bolt M10×40

Chain LH3234

30088082715

30088025000

56201000301

51421150115

51401150107

51204151714

60980002831

51207112218

51401110107

30088081400

30088118210

51453560107

60980002828

30088118209

30088185100

30088091100

51207131818

51401130107

30088081715

30088135103

60980002830

30088025002

56203000301

51401100107

51204101418

30088080900

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

16

16

4

8

4

4

4

2

1

20

20

1

2

2

2

2

6

6

2

Code

门架(基本型)/Mast (normal mast)



37

门架参数表(基本型)/Mast type (normal mast)

LG160DT

1

12
13

23

456

7

12
13

8910
11

14
15

16

17

18

19 20
21

22
23

24
25

26

89
10

11



38

门架参数表(基本型)/Mast type (normal mast)
起升高度

mm
编   码

3000

3300

3500

3700

4000

4500

5000

5500

6000

6500

6600

7000

30088081717

30088081716

30088081715

30088081718

30088081719

30088081720

30088081721

30088081722

30088081723

30088081724

30088081725

30088081726

30088911044

30088911043

30088911042

30088911045

30088911046

30088911047

30088911048

30088911049

30088911050

30088911051

30088911052

30088911053

Code Lifting H

外门架焊合 油缸
φ125/φ85

30088082717

30088082716

30088082715

30088082718

30088082719

30088082720

30088082721

30088082722

30088082723

30088082724

30088082725

30088082726

链条总成
LH3234

Chain assembly

30088080901

30088080902

30088080900

30088080903

30088080904

30088080905

30088080906

30088080907

30088080908

30088080909

30088080910

30088080911

16600202130

16600202120

16600202110

16600202100

16600202090

16600202080

16600202070

16600202060

16600202050

16600202040

16600202030

16600202020

17272002816

17272002817

17272002818

17272002819

17272002820

17272002821

17272002822

17272002823

17272002824

17272002825

17272002826

17272002827

Outer mast

17272002804

17272002805

17272002806

17272002807

17272002808

17272002809

17272002810

17272002811

17272002812

17272002813

17272002814

17272002815

Oil cylinder

17272002828

17272002829

17272002830

17272002831

17272002832

17272002833

17272002834

17272002835

17272002836

17272002837

17272002838

17272002839

内门架焊合

Inner mast

胶管总成
LG160DT.10.04.11
Hose assembly

胶管总成
LG160DT.10.12.01
Hose assembly

胶管总成
LG160DT.10.12.02
Hose assembly



39

滚轮总成/Roller assembly

LG160DT

1

2

3

4

5

4

6
7

8



40

序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

GB/T119.1A型

LG0160DT.10.01.07.02

LG0160DT.10.01.07-005

LG0160DT.10.01.07-001

LG0160DT.10.01.07-003

LG0160DT.10.01.07-006

LG0160DT.10.01.07-004

JB/T7940.1

圆柱销10X60

销轴焊合

支座

法兰轴套SPF2535

滚轮

支座

管

油杯M10X1

Pin 10×60

Pin

Bracket

Bushing SPF2535

Roller

Bracket

Tube

Grease nipple

51513132402

30088025001

30088134805

60980002829

30088141002

30088134806

30088190400

56201000301

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

Code

滚轮总成/Roller assembly
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链轮总成/Sheave assembly

LG160DT

1

2

3

1



42

序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

GB/T267

D66H8-42382

GB/T893.1

轴承2169-Z

链轮壳体

挡圈170

Bearing 2169-Z

Sheave housing

Snap ring 170

XXXXXXXX1

2

3

2

1

1

Code

链轮总成/Sheave assembly



43

链条总成/Chain assembly

LG160DT

1

2

3

2

4

5

6

7

8

6

5

1

2

3

2



44

序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

GB/T91

GB/T6171

LG0160DT.10.01.04-003

LG0160DT.10.01.11-001

GB/T91

LG0160DT.10.01.04-001

LG0160DT.10.01.04-002

LG0160DT.10.01.04-004

开口销8X63

螺母M36X3

螺母

螺栓

开口销5X30

销轴

链条

螺栓

Split pin 8×63

Nut M36×3

Nut

Bolt

Split pin 5×30

Pin

Chain

Bolt

51512122001

51309001620

30088130901

30088111105

51512102801

30088119501

30088181600

30088111100

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

2

4

2

1

2

2

1

1

Code

链条总成/Chain assembly



45

货叉及货叉架(基本型)/Fork & Lift bracket(normal mast)

LG160DT

9

8
7 6

6 7 8

9

25

14 1312

16

12
13

14

201918

23

22

21
24181920

22
23

15

15

17

17

1
2

3
4

5

2
4

3

10

117

6



46

序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0160DT.10.11.02

LG0160DT.10.01.05

GB/T894.1

LG0160DT.10.01-006

LG0160DT.10.01.07

GB/T93

GB/T5786

GB/T5783

GB/T93

LG0160DT.10.11-001

LG0160DT.10.11-002

LG0160DT.10.12.19

GB/T5783

GB/T93

LG0160DT.10.11-003

LG0160DT.10.12.20

LG0160DT.10.14.01

GB/T6171

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

LG0160DT.10.15.01

LG0160DT.10.14-001

GB/T91

LG0160DT.10.14.02

LG0160DT.10.12.17

货叉架焊合

主滚轮10317T-00

挡圈85

垫片

滚轮总成

垫圈12

螺栓M12X1.5X80

螺栓M16X50

垫圈16

挡板

轴

销轴焊合

螺栓M8X25

垫圈8

轴套LFB3020

油缸Φ63/Φ35

货叉焊合

螺母M20X1.5

垫圈20

垫圈20

叉套焊合

螺母

开口销2.5X45

叉套焊合

油缸Φ63/Φ35

Lift bracket

Roller 10317T-00

Snap ring 85

Shim

Roller assembly

Washer 12

Bolt M12×1.5×80

Bolt M16×50

Washer 16

Plate

Shaft

Pin

Bolt M8×25

Washer 8

Bushing LFB3020

Cylinder Φ63/Φ35

Fork

Nut M20×1.5

Elastic washer 20

Washer 20

Fork cover

Nut

Cotter 2.5×45

Fork cover

Cylinder Φ63/Φ35

30088081004

60980002828

51453560107

30088118210

30088081400

51401110107

51207112218

51204133314

51401130107

30088123002

30088120202

30088025005

51204091114

51401090107

60980002832

16600019050

30088081230

51309001019

51401150107

51421150115

30088091901

30088130900

51512071701

30088091900

16600019030

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

1

4

4

8

4

16

16

4

4

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

2

2

2

2

1

2

2

1

1

Code

货叉及货叉架(基本型)/Fork & bracket(normal mast)



47

货叉及货叉架(叉移)/Fork & Lift bracket(Side Shift)

LG160DT

9

8
7 6

6 7 8

9

25

14 1312

16

12
13

14

201918

23

22

21
24181920

22
23

15

15

17

17

1
2

3
4

5

24
3

10

117
6



48

序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0160DT.10A.02-002

LG0160DT.10A.02-001

GB/T93

GB/T5783

LG0160DT.10A.02.01

GB/T5783

GB/T93

LG0160DT.10.11-001

LG0160DT.10.11-002

LG0160DT.10A.02-003

LG0100DT.10C.02-003

GB/T5783

GB/T93

LG0160DT.10.12.19

LG0160DT.10.11-003

LG0160DT.10.12.20

LG0160DT.10.14.01

GB/T6171

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

LG0160DT.10.15.01

LG0160DT.10.14-001

GB/T91

LG0160DT.10.14.02

LG0160DT.10.12.17

轴衬

端盖

垫圈10

螺栓M10X30

货叉架焊合

螺栓M16X50

垫圈16

挡板

轴

轴衬

挂钩

螺栓M8X25

垫圈8

销轴焊合

轴套LFB3020

油缸Φ63/Φ35

货叉焊合

螺母M20X1.5

垫圈20

垫圈20

叉套焊合

螺母

开口销2.5X45

叉套焊合

油缸Φ63/Φ35

Bushing

Plate

Washer 10

Bolt M10×30

Lift bracket

Bolt M16×50

Washer 16

Plate

Shaft

Bushing

Pothook

Bolt M8×25

Washer 8

Pin

Bushing LFB3020

Cylinder Φ63/Φ35

Fork

Nut M20×1.5

Elastic washer 20

Washer 20

Fork cover

Nut

Cotter 2.5×45

Fork cover

Cylinder Φ63/Φ35

30088184501

30088118503

51401100107

51204101214

30088081003

51204133314

51401130107

30088123002

30088120202

30088184502

30088191201

51204091114

51401090107

30088025005

60980002832

16600019050

30088081230

51309001019

51401150107

51421150115

30088091901

30088130900

51512071701

30088091900

16600019030

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

2

4

12

12

1

8

8

2

2

1

2

2

2

2

2

1

2

2

2

2

1

2

2

1

1

Code

货叉及货叉架(叉移)/Fork & Lift bracket(Side Shift)



49

起升架总成(叉移)/Lift bracket assembly(Side Shift)

LG160DT

4 5 6
7

10
9 8

8
9

10

1

2

3

11

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

16



50

序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0160DT.10A.01.03

LG0160DT.10.01.05

GB/T894.1

LG0160DT.10.01-006

LG0160DT.10.01.07

GB/T93

GB/T5786

GB/T5783

GB/T93

LG0160DT.10.11-001

LG0160DT.10A.01-001

GB/T5783

GB/T93

JB/T7940.2

LG0160DT.10A.01.02

LG0160DT.10A.01-002

LG0160DT.10A.01-003

起升架焊合

主滚轮10317T-00

挡圈85

垫片

滚轮总成

垫圈12

螺栓M12X1.5X80

螺栓M16X50

垫圈16

挡板

轴

螺栓M8X25

垫圈8

油杯90°M10X1

销轴焊合

SPF4550法兰轴套

滚轮

Lift bracket weldment

Roller 10317T-00

Snap ring 85

Shim

Roller assembly

Washer 12

Bolt M12×1.5×80

Bolt M16×50

Washer 16

Plate

Shaft

Bolt M8×25

Washer 8

Grease nipple

Pin

Flange bushing

Roller

30088092701

60980002828

51453560107

30088118210

30088081400

51401110107

51207112218

51204133314

51401130107

30088123002

30088120203

51204091114

51401090107

56203000301

30088025006

60980002838

30088141003

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

1

4

4

8

4

16

16

8

8

4

2

4

4

4

4

8

4

Code

起升架总成(叉移)/Lift bracket assembly(Side Shift)



起升油缸(基本型)/L ift cylinder (normal mast)

51

LG160DT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16



序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0160DT.10.04.02.01

CE1

LG0160DT.10.04.02-002

A-250

NOK-ISI

CSB-40

G120

CDM6200.2900-06

LG0160DT.10.04.02-001

LG0160DT.10.04.02-003

GB/T895.1

FR C026 Q5029

LG0160DT.10.04.02-004

NOK-OSI

缸体

防尘圈85X99X8

导向套

O形圈 126.59X3.53

活塞杆密封圈85X100X9

钢背轴承85X90X30

挡圈120X125X1.5

O形圈 119.4X3.1

钢丝挡圈

活塞杆

间隔套

挡圈85

支撑环125X120X25

活塞

挡圈125X112X3

活塞密封圈125X112X9

Cylinder

Seal dust 85×99×8

Guide sleeve

O-ring 126.59×3.53

Seal ring 85×100×9

Bushing 85×90×30

Snap ring 120×125×1.5

O-ring 119.4×3.1

Snap ring

Rod

Spacer

Snap ring 85

Wearing 125×120×25

Piston

Snap ring 125×112×3

Seal ring 125×112×9

XXXXXXXX1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Code

起升油缸(基本型)/L ift cylinder (normal mast)

52



起升油缸(基本型)/L ift cylinder (normal mast)

53

LG160DT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16



3000

3300

3500

3700

4000

4500

5000

5500

6000

6500

6600

7000

Journey
起升高度(mm)
Lifting height Total length

调整衬套

Adjusted spacer

20

20

20

20

20

70

70

100

100

120

120

120

1915

2065

2165

2265

2415

2715

2965

3245

3495

3765

3815

4015

安装距离(mm) 行程(mm)

起升油缸(基本型)参数/L ift cylinder type (normal mast)

1475

1625

1725

1825

1975

2225

2475

2725

2975

3225

3275

3475

Code 
编码

16600202130

16600202120

16600202110

16600202100

16600202090

16600202080

16600202070

16600202060

16600202050

16600202040

16600202030

16600202020

54

重量（KG）
Weight

173.5

186.5

195.5

204.5

217.5

243.5

264.5

288.5

311.5

336.5

340.5

358.5



55

LG160DT

倾斜油缸总成/Tilt cylinder assembly 

1

1
3

4 5

6

7

8 9

6

5 4

3

6

9 8
7

6

10
11

2

12

13

10

1112
13

2



56

序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0160DT.10.09.02

LG0160DT.10.09.03

LG0160DT.10.09.05

GB/T93

GB/T5783

JB/T7940.1

LG0160DT.10.09.01

GB/T93

GB/T5783

LG0160DT.10.09-001

LG0160DT.10.09-003

LG0160DT.10.09-003

LG0030D.10.08-001

GB/T77

油缸Φ140/Φ63

油缸Φ140/Φ63

销轴焊合

垫圈12

螺栓M12X40

油杯M10X1

销轴焊合

垫圈8

螺栓M8X25

垫片

轴套

轴套

锁紧垫Φ8X3

螺钉M10X10

16600423010

16600423020

30088025004

51401110107

51204111414

56201000301

30088025003

51401090107

51204091114

30088118217

30088135101

30088135102

36600321020

51106221607

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

2

2

2

2

2

4

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Code

倾斜油缸总成/Tilt cylinder assembly 

Cylinder Φ140/Φ63

Cylinder Φ140/Φ63

Pin

Washer 12

Bolt M12×40

Grease nipple

Pin

Washer 8

Bolt M8×25

Shim

Bushing

Bushing

Shim Φ8×3

Screw M10×10

＜5500mm

≥5500mm

≥4500mm

≥4500mm
＜6500mm

≥6500mm

≥4500mm

≥4500mm



倾斜油缸总成参数/Tilt cylinder assembly type

57

LG160DT

1

1
3

4 5

6

7

8 9

6

5 4

3

6

9 8
7

6

10
11

2

12

13

10

1112
13

2



58

6°

6°

3°

3°

Cylinder code

前倾角

Forward TiltLifting H

轴套编码

Bushing code

-

30088135101

30088135101

30088135102

3000-4000

4500-5000

5500-6000

6500-7000

起升高度(mm) 油缸编码

16600423010

16600423010

16600423020

16600423020

Code 
编码

30088092100

30088092101

30088092102

30088092103

重量（KG）

Weight

86.5

89.3

89.3

89.7

调整套

Adjusted spacer

0

149

149

190

12°

6°

6°

3°

后倾角

Backward Tilt

倾斜油缸总成参数/Tilt cylinder assembly type



倾斜油缸/Tilt cylinder 

59

LG160DT

1

2

3

4
5

6
7

7
8

7

9

10

11
12

13
14

15

16
14

13

19

20

21

20

17

18



60

序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0160DT.10.09.02-001

GB/T6173

LG0160DT.10.09.02-002

LBI-NOK

IDI-NOK

G145

FR 6370 Q5029

GSJ0630

LG0160DT.10.09.02-003

2-354

A-230

OSI-NOK

FR D052 Q5029

LG0160DT.10.09.02-004

GB/T308

GB/T77

LG0160DT.10.09.02.01

GB/T893.1

JB/T8879

联结耳环

螺母M60X3

活塞杆

防尘圈63X71X5/6.5

活塞杆密封圈63X73X8/9

O形圈 144.4X3.1

支撑环 63X68X9.7

轴用阶梯圈63X78.5X6.3

导向套

O形圈 129.54X5.33

挡圈140X131.3X1.5

O形圈 63.09X3.53

活塞密封圈140X120X12/13

挡圈140X120X3

支撑环140X135X25

活塞

钢球 Sφ5.5

螺钉M8X18

缸体

挡圈75

轴承GE50ES

XXXXXXX1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

Code

倾斜油缸/Tilt cylinder 

Ear ring

Nut M60×3

Rod

Seal dust 63×71×5/6.5

Seal ring 63×73×8/9

O-ring 144.4×3.1

Wearing 63×68×9.7

Ring 63×78.5×6.3

Guide sleeve

O-ring 129.54×5.33

Snap ring140×131.3×1.5

O-ring 63.09×3.53

Seal ring 140×120×12/13

Snap ring 140×120×3

Wearing 140×135×25

Piston

Boll Sφ5.5

Screw M8×18

Cylinder

Snap ring 75

Bearing GE50ES



叉移油缸/Side shift cylinder 

61

LG160DT

1
2

3
4

5
3

6

7

8
9

10
9

11
12

13

14

15

15



62

序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0160DT.10.12.17-001

AY 035A P5008

FR 3506 Q5029

B3 3544 P5008

A-141

LG0160DT.10.12.17-002

A-117

FR 5805 Q5029

KR 2063 00701

GB/T77

GB/T308

LG0160DT.10.12.17-003

LG0160DT.10.12.17.01

LG0160DT.10.12.20.01

CSB-40

导向套

防尘圈35X43X6.5/6

支撑环35X40X5.6

挡圈35X45X1.5

活塞杆密封圈35X45X7

O形圈 58.42X2.62

活塞杆

O形圈 20.29X2.62

支撑环63X58X9.7

活塞密封圈63X47.5X6.3

螺钉M6X12

钢球 SR4

活塞

缸体

缸体

钢背轴承30X34X18

XXXXXXX1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

Code

Guide sleeve

Seal dust 35×43×6.5/6

Wearing 35×40×5.6

Snap ring 35×45×1.5

Seal ring 35×45×7

O-ring 58.42×2.62

Rod

O-ring 20.29×2.62

Wearing 63×58×9.7

Seal ring 63×47.5×6.3

Screw M6×12

Boll Sφ4

Piston

Cylinder

Cylinder

Bushing 30×34×18

叉移油缸/Side shift cylinder 



门架起升管路系统(基本型)/Lifting pipe system (normal mast)

63

LG160DT

29

3

1

2

4
5

6

7

9

8 10
11

12 7

9

13

14
15

16 14
15

17

8

起升油缸总成

起升油缸总成

22

23

23

24
24

25

2627
28

21
20

18
19

18
19

22

23

23

24

24
25

26 27
28

21 20

Lift cylinder assembly

Lift cylinder assembly



64

序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

胶管总成

扎带8X300

橡胶垫

胶管总成

进油三通

胶管总成

过渡接头

组合垫圈33

限速阀

回油三通

垫圈10

螺栓M10X30

胶管总成

螺栓M8X20

垫圈8

弓形板

胶管总成

垫圈16

螺栓M16X35

螺栓M12X80

垫圈12

固定座焊合

橡胶垫

垫片

钢管

垫片

垫圈20

螺栓M20X90

油缸Φ125/Φ85

Hose,high pressure 

Band  8×300

Rubber

Hose,high pressure 

Three  way adapter

Hose,high pressure 

Adapter

Washer 33

Flow regulator

Three  way adapter

Spring lock washer 10

Bolt M10×30

Hose,high pressure 

Bolt M8×20

washer 8

Plate

Hose,high pressure 

Spring lock washer 16

Bolt M16×35

Bolt M12×80

asher 12

Support

Rubber

Shim

Pipe

Shim

Spring lock washer 20

Bolt M20×90 

Cylinder Φ125/Φ85

Spring lock 

Spring lock w

17272002806

60980002837

30088113901

17272002800

60911013500

17272002802

17601000165

56147012001

60980000901

60911013498

51401100107

51204101214

17272002801

51204091014

51401090107

30088187503

17272005294

51401130107

51204132518

51204112218

51401110107

30088040100

30088113900

30088118214

30088107400

30088118202

51401150107

51204152418

16600202110

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

2

8

8

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

4

4

4

2

4

4

2

Code

LG0160DT.10.04.11

LG0160DT.12.63

LG0160DT.10.04-005

LG0160DT.10.04.05

LG0160DT.10.04.12

LG0160DT.10.04.09

LG0260DT.12.103

JB/T982

LG0260DT.10.17-005

LG0160DT.10.04.07

GB/T93

GB/T5783

LG0160DT.10.04.06

GB/T5783

GB/T93

LG0160DT.10.04-006

LG0160DT.10.04.10

GB/T93

GB/T5783

GB/T5783

GB/T93

LG0160DT.10.04.01

LG0160DT.10.04-002

LG0160DT.10.04-001

LG0160DT.10.04-003

LG0160DT.10.04-004

GB/T93

GB/T5783

LG0160DT.10.04.02

门架起升管路系统(基本型)/Lifting pipe system (normal mast)



门架侧移管路系统(基本型)/Side shift pipe system(normal mast)

65

LG160DT

3000 3300 3500 3700 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000 6500 6600 7000
起升高度(mm)
Lifting height

件16滑轮胶管
Hose,chain wheel

编  码
Code

172720
02828

2220 2520 2720 2920 3220 3720 4220 4720 5220 5720 5820 6220

172720
02829

172720
02830

172720
02831

172720
02832

172720
02833

172720
02834

172720
02835

172720
02836

172720
02837

172720
02838

172720
02839

123 13
14
8
8 9

1011
12

6

7
5

4

181917

16

16

22

20

21

15

31 30

29

35

36

33

37
32
19
18

34
19
18

17
1918

181917
25 26

2627

26

26
24

28

23

顶架体

右叉移缸

左叉移缸

Right side shifting cylinder

Left side shifting cylinder

Topper mast



66

门架侧移管路系统(基本型)/Side shift pipe system(Normal mast)
序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

滑轮架焊合

钢管

螺栓M10X100

螺栓M16X120

钢管

滑轮

滑轮

垫圈10

螺母M10

垫圈16

垫圈16

螺母M16

螺栓M10X30

垫圈10

胶管总成

胶管总成

管夹

螺栓M8X25

垫圈8

钢管焊合

钢管焊合

钢管焊合

过渡接头

胶管总成

胶管总成

过渡接头

胶管总成

胶管总成

钢管焊合

钢管焊合

钢管焊合

管夹

钢管焊合

管夹

胶管总成

胶管总成

Bracket

Tube

Bolt M10×100

Bolt M16×120

Tube

Sheave

Sheave

Plain washer  10

Nut   M10

Plain washer  16

Spring lock washer  16

Nut   M16

Bolt  M10×30

Spring lock washer  10

Hose,high pressure 

Hose,high pressure 

Clip

Bolt M8×25

Spring lock washer 8

Tube weldment

Tube weldment

Tube weldment

Adapter

Hose,high pressure 

Hose,high pressure 

Joint

Hose,high pressure 

Hose,high pressure 

Tube weldment

Tube weldment

Tube weldment

Clip

Tube weldment

Clip

Hose,high pressure 

Hose,high pressure 

30088089200

30088107405

51203102614

51203132814

30088107402

30088185200

30088185201

51421100115

51347000419

51421130115

51401130107

51307001319

51204101214

51401100107

17272002818

17272002830

30088107800

51204091114

51401090107

60911013501

60911013502

60911013503

17601000900

17272002840

17272002841

17601000223

17272002842

17272002843

60911013504

60911013505

60911013506

30088107801

60911013507

30088107802

17272005327

17272005328

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

3

3

1

2

3

8

8

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Code

LG0160DT.10.13.01

LG0160DT.10.13-008

GB/T5782

GB/T5782

LG0160DT.10.13-005

LG0160DT.10.13-003

LG0160DT.10.13-004

GB/T97.1

GB/T6184

GB/T97.1

GB/T93

GB/T6170

GB/T5783

GB/T93

LG0160DT.10.12.01

LG0160DT.10.12.02

LG0160DT.10.12-001

GB/T5783

GB/T93

LG0160DT.10.12.03

LG0160DT.10.12.04

LG0160DT.10.12.05

LG0160DT.10.12.06

LG0160DT.10.12.07

LG0160DT.10.12.08

LG0160DT.10.12-004

LG0160DT.10.12.09

LG0160DT.10.12.10

LG0160DT.10.12.11

LG0160DT.10.12.12

LG0160DT.10.12.13

LG0160DT.10.12-005

LG0160DT.10.12.14

LG0160DT.10.12-006

LG0160DT.10.12.15

LG0160DT.10.12.16



门架侧移管路系统(基本型)/Side shift pipe system(normal mast)

67

LG160DT

3000 3300 3500 3700 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000 6500 6600 7000
起升高度(mm)
Lifting height

件16滑轮胶管
Hose,chain wheel

编  码
Code

172720
02828

2220 2520 2720 2920 3220 3720 4220 4720 5220 5720 5820 6220

172720
02829

172720
02830

172720
02831

172720
02832

172720
02833

172720
02834

172720
02835

172720
02836

172720
02837

172720
02838

172720
02839

123 13
14
8
8 9

1011
12

6

7
5

4

181917

16

16

22

20

21

15

31 30

29

35

36

33

37
32
19
18

34
19
18

17
1918

181917
25 26

2627

26

26
24

28

23

顶架体

右叉移缸

左叉移缸

Right side shifting cylinder

Left side shifting cylinder

Topper mast



68

门架侧移管路系统(基本型)/Side shift pipe system(Normal mast)
序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

胶管总成 Hose,high pressure 

 

1727200533137 1

Code

LG0160DT.10.12.18



门架侧移管路系统/Side shift pipe system

69

LG160DT

1
2

23

45

6

7

8 9

10
11

121314
15

121314

6



70

序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

胶管总成

过渡接头

胶管总成

钢管焊合

钢管焊合

胶管总成

滑轮

钢管焊合

钢管焊合

胶管总成

胶管总成

螺栓M8X20

垫圈8

销轴焊合

油缸Φ100/Φ40

Hose,high pressure 

Adapter

Hose,high pressure 

Pipe  assembly

Pipe  assembly

Hose,high pressure 

Sheave

Tube weldment

Hose,high pressure 

Hose,high pressure 

Bolt  M8×20

Spring lock washer  8

Shaft

Cylinder  Φ100/Φ40

Tube weldment

17272005335

17601000223

17272005334

60911013508

60911013501

17272002818

30088185200

60911013509

60911013510

17272005333

17272005332

51204091014

51401090107

30088025007

16600044030

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

1

2

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

Code

LG0160DT.10A.03.09

LG0160DT.10.12-004

LG0160DT.10A.03.08

LG0160DT.10A.03.01

LG0160DT.10.12.03

LG0160DT.10.12.01

LG0160DT.10.13-003

LG0160DT.10A.03.02

LG0160DT.10A.03.03

LG0160DT.10A.03.05

LG0160DT.10A.03.04

GB/T5783

GB/T93

LG0160DT.10A.03.06

LG0160DT.10A.03.07

门架侧移管路系统/Side shift pipe system



门架叉移管路系统/Side shift pipe system

71

LG160DT

181716

15

15

20

21

22

19

181716

23

顶架体

16
1718

右叉移缸

左叉移缸

321 13
14
8
8 9

1011
12

6

7
5

4

25 26

26
27

26

26

24

27

31

18
17

18
17

18
17

18
17

18
17

18
17

28

30
29

32

33

34

35

36

38

39

41

44

40

35

43

46
45

37

42

Topper mast

Right side shifting cylinder

Left side shifting cylinder



72

序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

螺钉M10X150

钢管

滑轮架焊合

螺栓M16X160

钢管

滑轮

滑轮

垫圈10

螺母M10

垫圈16

垫圈16

螺母M16

螺栓M10X30

垫圈10

胶管总成

管夹

垫圈8

螺栓M8X25

胶管总成

钢管焊合

钢管焊合

钢管焊合

过渡接头

胶管总成

胶管总成

过渡接头

胶管总成

钢管焊合

钢管焊合

钢管焊合

胶管滑道焊合

胶管总成

过渡六通

胶管总成

胶管总成

胶管总成

Bolt M10×150

Tube

Bracket

Bolt M16×160

Tube

Sheave

Sheave

Plain washer 10

Nut   M10

Plain washer  16

Spring lock washer  16

Nut   M16

Bolt  M10×30

Spring lock washer  10

Hose,high pressure 

Clip

Spring lock washer 8

Bolt  M8×25

Hose,high pressure 

Tube assembly

Tube assembly

Tube assembly

Adapter

Hose,high pressure 

Hose,high pressure 

Adapter

Hose,high pressure 

Tube assembly

Tube assembly

Tube assembly

Bracket

Hose,high pressure 

Six way adapter

Hose,high pressure 

Hose,high pressure 

Hose,high pressure 

51139222205

30088107401

30088089201

51203133414

30088107406

30088185200

30088185201

51421100115

51347000419

51421130115

51401130107

51307001319

51204101214

51401100107

17272002830

30088107800

51401090107

51204091114

17272002818

60911013503

60911013513

60911013502

17601000900

17272005336

17272005337

17601000223

17272005343

60911013514

60911013515

60911013516

30088089501

17272005339

60911013517

17272005341

17272005345

17272005342

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

3

3

2

3

18

18

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

Code

GB/T70.1

LG0160DT.10A.05-006

LG0160DT.10A.05.01

GB/T5782

LG0160DT.10A.05-009

LG0160DT.10.13-003

LG0160DT.10.13-004

GB/T97.1

GB/T6184

GB/T97.1

GB/T93

GB/T6170

GB/T5783

GB/T93

LG0160DT.10.12.02

LG0160DT.10.12-001

GB/T93

GB/T5783

LG0160DT.10.12.01

LG0160DT.10.12.05

LG0160DT.10A.04.01

LG0160DT.10.12.04

LG0160DT.10.12.06

LG0160DT.10A.04.02

LG0160DT.10A.04.04

LG0160DT.10.12-004

LG0160DT.10A.04.03

LG0160DT.10A.04.05

LG0160DT.10A.04.06

LG0160DT.10A.04.07

LG0160DT.10A.04.19

LG0160DT.10A.04.09

LG0160DT.10A.04.11

LG0160DT.10A.04.12

LG0160DT.10A.04.16

LG0160DT.10A.04.13

门架叉移管路系统/Side shift pipe system



门架叉移管路系统/Side shift pipe system

73

LG160DT

181716

15

15

20

21

22

19

181716

23

顶架体

16
1718

右叉移缸

左叉移缸

321 13
14
8
8 9

1011
12

6

7
5

4

25 26

26
27

26

26

24

27

31

18
17

18
17

18
17

18
17

18
17

18
17

28

30
29

32

33

34

35

36

38

39

41

44

40

35

43

46
45

37

42

Topper mast

Right side shifting cylinder

Left side shifting cylinder



74

序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

管夹

钢管焊合

胶管总成

胶管总成

过渡六通

胶管总成

胶管总成

胶管滑道焊合

管夹

胶管总成

Clip

Tube weldment

Hose,high pressure 

Hose,high pressure 

Six way adapter

Hose,high pressure 

Hose,high pressure 

Bracket

Clip

Hose,high pressure 

30088107802

60911013507

17272005340

17272005338

60911013523

17272005344

17272005303

30088089500

30088107801

17272005331

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Code

LG0160DT.10.12-006

LG0160DT.10.12.14

LG0160DT.10A.04.10

LG0160DT.10A.04.08

LG0160DT.10A.04.17

LG0160DT.10A.04.15

LG0160DT.10A.04.14

LG0160DT.10A.04.18

LG0160DT.10.12-005

LG0160DT.10.12.18

门架叉移管路系统/Side shift pipe system



多路阀管路/Multi-way valve pipe system

75

LG160DT

起升回油
lift return line

12

12

34

35

11
10

9

4
3

2

3

8
8

3

3
6

57

1

31

32

33

24

252627

28

29
30

22
23

18

17

14
15

16

19

13

20
21

起升进油
lift high pressure line



序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

胶管总成

钢管焊合

过渡接头

多路阀

过渡接头

胶管总成

过渡接头

过渡接头

管夹

管夹盖板

螺栓M8X60

过渡接头

钢管焊合

螺栓M16X50

垫圈16

垫圈16

过渡接头

胶管总成

电磁换向阀

过渡接头

过渡接头

胶管总成

过渡接头

胶管总成

管夹

管夹盖板

螺栓M10X75

钢管总成

螺栓M10X35

垫圈10

螺栓M12X30

垫圈12

滤油器总成

胶管总成

胶管总成

Hose,high pressure 

Tube  weldment

Adapter

Multi-way Valve

Adapter

Hose,high pressure 

Adapter

Adapter

Clip

Cover  plate

Bolt M8×60

Adapter

Tube weldment

Bolt M16×50

Spring lock washer 16

Plain washer  16

Adapter

Hose,high pressure 

Electric  valve

Adapter

Adapter

Hose,high pressure 

Adapter

Hose,high pressure 

Clip

Cover  plate

Bolt M10×75

Tube weldment

Bolt M10×35

Spring lock washer 10

Bolt M12×30

Spring lock washer 12

Return line filter

Hose,high pressure 

Hose,high pressure 

17272001948

30012013032

17601000375

60304100019

17601000907

17272001914

17601000371

17601000368

60911010479

30012107903

51203091814

17601000251

30012013033

51204133314

51401130107

51421130115

17601000313

17272001966

60304100015

17601000268

17601000272

17272001942

17601000263

17272001923

60911010471

30012107900

51202102114

30012013306

51204101314

51401100107

51204111214

51401110107

30012023300

17272001898

17272001897

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

4

4

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

4

1

4

28

4

20

1

1

1

Code

76

LG0160DT.12.20

LG0160DT.12.32

LG0260DT.12.82

LG0160DT.12.01

LG0160DT.12.28

LG0160DT.12.29

LG0160DT.12.69

LG0160DT.12.26

LG0160DT.12.68

LG0160DT.12-011

GB/T5782

LG0160DT.12.67

LG0160DT.12.19

GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

LG0160DT.12.15

LG0160DT.12.16

LG0160DT.12.78

LG0160DT.12.41

LG0160DT.12.18

LG0160DT.12.71

LG0160DT.12.46

LG0160DT.12.23

LG0160DT.12.64

LG0160DT.12-002

GB/T5782

LG0160DT.12.31

GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T5783

GB/T93

LG0160DT.12.30

LG0160DT.12.24

LG0160DT.12.25

多路阀管路/Multi-way valve pipe system



功能管路/Function pipe system

77

LG160DT

1

4 5 6

2 3

7 7

9

7 7

2 3

8 6

4 5 6

1



序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

过渡接头

胶管总成

胶管总成

管夹

管夹盖板

螺栓M8X90

过渡接头

垫圈8

分流块

Adapter

Hose,high pressure 

Hose,high pressure 

Clip

Cover  plate

Bolt M8×90

Adapter

Washer 8

Valve  body

17601000218

17272001871

17272001872

60911010478

30012107902

51203092314

17601000218

51421090115

30012170502

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

8

2

2

4

2

5

4

8

1

Code

78

LG0160DT.12.65

LG0160DT.12.44

LG0160DT.12.43

LG0160DT.12.66

LG0160DT.12-009

GB/T5782

LG0160DT.12.65

GB/T97.1

LG0160DT.12-010

功能管路/Function pipe system



液压操控管路/Hydraulic control pipe system

79

LG160DT

15

14

12

12

98

5

1

2

4

5
5

6

7

2
3

10
11

12

13

11

13
11

11
10

17

18

16

18

19

12



序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

螺栓M14X135

垫圈14

螺母M14

多路阀

过渡接头

胶管总成

胶管总成

胶管总成

胶管总成

螺栓M8X40

管夹盖板

管夹

螺栓M8X70

手柄

过渡接头

胶管总成

胶管总成

过渡接头

过渡接头

Bolt M14×135

Plain washer 14

Nut M14

Multi-way valve

Adapter

Hose assembly

Hose assembly

Hose assembly

Hose assembly

Bolt M8×40

Cover  plate

Clip

Bolt M8×70

Handle

Adapter

Hose assembly

Hose assembly

Adapter

Adapter

51203123214

51421120115

51341000819

60304100019

17601000356

17272001849

17272001848

17272001847

17272001846

51203091414

33012107901

60911010482

51203092014

60207010086

17601000112

17272001825

17272001845

17601000200

17601000902

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

3

6

3

1

4

1

1

1

1

3

8

13

5

1

6

1

1

2

2

Code

80

GB/T5782

GB/T97.1

GB/T889.1

LG0160DT.12.01

LG0160DT.12.02

LG0160DT.12.22

LG0160DT.12.21

LG0160DT.12.03

LG0160DT.12.04

GB/T5782

LG0260DT.12-008

LG0260DT.12.88

GB/T5782

LG0260DT.12.113

LG0260DT.12.05

LG0160DT.12.49

LG0160DT.12.70

LG0160DT.12.52

LG0160DT.12.06

液压操控管路/Hydraulic control pipe system



转向管路/Steering pipe system

81

LG160DT

1
2

3
1

8
8

8

6
14

8

11
12

13

9
10

17

20
1819

24

2121

227

23

15

16

8

8

4
5



序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

过渡接头

胶管总成

管夹

管夹盖板

螺栓M10X65

胶管总成

胶管总成

过渡接头

螺栓M10X30

垫圈10

转向器

过渡接头

胶管总成

胶管总成

胶管总成 

胶管总成

过渡接头

螺母M8

螺栓M8X90

优先阀

过渡接头

过渡接头

胶管总成

过渡接头

Adapter

Hose

Clip

Cover  plate

Bolt  M10×65

Hose,high pressure

Hose,high pressure

Adapter

Bolt  M10×30

Spring lock washer 10

Redirector

Adapter

Hose,high pressure

Hose,high pressure

Hose,high pressure

Hose,high pressure

Adapter

Nut M8

Bolt M8×90

Priority valve

Adapter

Adapter

Hose,high pressure

Adapter

17601000902

17272001873

60911010473

30012107901

51203101914

17272006534

17272001913

17601000233

51204101214

51401100107

60305000010

17601000202

17272001850

17272001874

17272001938

17272002600

17601000040

51307000919

51203092314

60304100013

17601000202

17601000898

17272001931

17601000263

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

6

4

28

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

3

1

1

2

Code

82

LG0160DT.12.06

LG0160DT.12.05

LG0160DT.12.34

LG0160DT.12-003

GB/T5782

LG0160DT.12.08

LG0160DT.12.54

LG0160DT.12.07

GB/T5783

GB/T93

LG0160DT.12.09

LG0160DT.12.10

LG0160DT.12.13

LG0160DT.12.11

LG0160DT.12.73

LG0160DT.12.82

LG0160DT.12.61

GB/T6170

GB/T5782

LG0160DT.12.45

LG0160DT.12.10

LG0260DT.12.15

LG0160DT.12.50

LG0160DT.12.46

转向管路/Steering pipe system



泵管路/Pump pipe system

83

LG160DT

去左阀
To left valve

去优先阀
To priority valve

1

2
3 2

3

19

17

4
18

16

5

18

17 6

7

8

18
17

15
18

4
17

7

11

12

13
14

77

9

9

3 10



序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

钢管总成

螺栓M10X40

垫圈10

垫圈12

齿轮泵

钢管总成

喉箍

吸油管

滤油器总成

螺栓M10X20

吸油管

滤清器总成

垫圈8

螺钉M8X16

钢管总成

齿轮泵

螺栓M12X40

垫圈12

钢管总成

Tube  weldment

Bolt M10×40

Spring lock washer 10

Plain washer  12

Pump

Tube weldment

Clamp

Hose，oil suction 

Filter assembly

Bolt M10×20

Hose，oil suction 

Air filter

Spring lock washer 8

Screw  M8×16

Tube assembly

Pump

Bolt  M12×40

Spring lock washer 12

Tube weldment

30012013308

51204101414

51401100107

51421110115

60301000208

30012013309

30012074400

30012171026

30012023301

51204101014

30012171027

30012071502

51401090107

51139210305

30012013310

60301000203

51204111414

51401110107

30012013311

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

1

8

20

8

1

1

4

1

2

12

1

1

4

4

1

1

16

16

1

Code

84

LG0160DT.12.51

GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

LG0160DT.12.53

LG0160DT.12.56

LG0160DT.12.59

LG0160DT.12-006

LG0160DT.12.60

GB/T5783

LG0160DT.12-007

LG0160DT.12.80

GB/T93

GB/T70.1

LG0160DT.12.58

LG0160DT.12.57

GB/T5783

GB/T93

LG0160DT.12.81

泵管路/Pump pipe system



驾驶室系统/Cab system 

85

LG160DT

1

2

22

21

20

19

3

4

13
12

3

4

14

15

16

18

7
17

13

4

33

4

5

6

7

8

11

10

9



序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0160DT.14.01

LG0160DT.14.02

GB/T5783

GB/T93

LG0160DT.14.03

GB/T5783

GB/T93

LG0160DT.14-001

GB/T818

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

LG0160DT.14.04

GB/T97.1

LG0160DT.14.05

LG0160DT.14.06

LG0060DT.25.02 

GB/T5783

GB/T97.1

LG0160DT.14.07

LG0260DT.14.05

GB/T93

GB/T5783

驾驶室总成

座椅总成

螺栓M10X20

垫圈10

支架焊合

螺栓M8X20

垫圈8

护罩

螺钉M5X10

垫圈5

垫圈5

支架焊合

垫圈10

箱体总成

机罩焊合

暖风机总成

螺栓M8X25

垫圈8

空调系统

减震器

垫圈16

螺栓M16X35

Cab assembly   

Seat assembly

Bolt M10×20

Spring lock washer 10

Bracket  weldment

Bolt M8×20

Spring lock washer 8

Shield

Screw M5×10

Spring lock washer 5

Plain washer 5

Bracket  weldment

Plain washer 10

Trunk assembly 

Shield  weldment

Heating installation assembly

Bolt M8×25

Plain washer 8

Air-condition system

Absorber

Spring lock washer 16

Bolt M16×35

30014069707

68051010426

51204101014

51401100107

30014018104

51204091014

51401090107

30014168501

51158170304

51401070107

51421070115

30014018105

51421100115

30014057800

30014056800

30014069801

51204091114

51421090115

30014095100

60922010045

51401130107

51204132514

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

1

1

8

8

1

3

7

1

4

4

4

1

4

1

1

1

4

4

1

4

4

4

Code

86

驾驶室系统/Cab system 



空调系统（选配）/ Air-condition system(optional)

87

LG160DT
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序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

GB/T6170

LG0420FC.01.05.01

GB/T97.1

GB/T93

GB/T5783

LG0420FC.01.05.04

JB/T8870

LG0160DT.14.07.02

GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

LG0260DT.01.05.06

GB/T5783

GB/T97.1

LG0260DT.01.05.07

GB/T889.1

LG0160DT.14.07.03

LG0160DT.14.07.06

LG0260DT.01.05.08

GB/T6170

GB/T5783

GB/T96.1

LG0260DT.01.05-004

LG0160DT.14.07-001

LG0160DT.14.07-002

LG0260DT.01.05-005

LG0160DT.14.07.01

GB/T5783

LG0260DT.01.05.11

LG0160DT.14.07-004

LG0160DT.14.07-005

LG0160DT.14.07-007

LG0160DT.14.07-003

GB/T5783

LG0160DT.14.07-008

LG0160DT.14.07.05

螺母M8

支架焊合

垫圈8

垫圈8

螺栓M8X20

蒸发器

喉箍d32(20~32)

胶管总成

螺栓M10X25

垫圈10

垫圈10

贮液器总成

螺栓M6X30

垫圈6

贮液器支架

螺母M6

胶管总成

胶管总成

冷凝器总成

螺母M10

螺栓M6X35

垫圈6

减震垫

胶管 

胶管

胶管

胶管总成

螺栓M12X25

50G电磁阀

胶管

过渡接头

过渡接头

支架

螺栓M8X16

护罩

支架焊合

Nut M8

Bracket  weldment

Plain washer 8 

Spring lock washer 8 

Bolt M8×20

Evaporator

Clip d32(20~32)

Hose assembly

Bolt M10×25

Spring lock washer 10

Plain washer 10 

Accumulator bracket

Bolt M6×30

Plain washer 6 

Accumulator bracket

Nut M6

Hose assembly

Hose assembly

Condensator assembly

Nut M10

Bolt M6×35

Plain washer 6 

Absorber

Hose

Hose

Hose

Hose assembly

Bolt M12×25

50G electromagnetic valve

Hose

Intergrade tie-in

Intergrade tie-in

Bracket

Bolt M8×16

Shield

Bracket, weldment

51307000919

33001018108

51421090115

51401090107

51204091014

33001018001

56171000301

30014014501

51204101114

51401100107

51421100115

33001018800

51204081214

51421080115

33001018501

51341000419

30014014502

30014014503

33001014900

51307001019

51204081314

51420080121

33001109001

30014109201

30014109202

33001109215

30014014500

51204111114

33001010900

30014109203

17601001146

17601001147

30014115029

51204090914

30014108700

30014018108

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

6

1

22

16

11

1

6

1

4

8

4

1

2

12

1

12

1

1

1

6

4

4

4

1

1

2

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

Code

88

空调系统（选配）/ air-condition system(optional)



空调系统（选配）/ Air-condition system(optional)

89

LG160DT
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43
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序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0160DT.14.07-006

LG0260DT.01.05.01.01

GB/T67

GB/T93

LG0160DT.15.03-003

LG0260DT.15.02.04-002

LG0160DT.14.07.04-003

GB/T5782

GB/T97.1

GB/T93

LG0160DT.14.07.04.01

GB/T70.1

GB/T70.1

LG0260DT.01.05.01-004

GB/T5782

LG0160DT.14.07.04-002

LG0260DT.01.05.01-003

GB/T70.1

LG0260DT.09.19-002

LG0260DT.09.19-003

GB/T818

LG0160DT.14.07.07

皮带

压缩机

螺钉M5X12

垫圈5

固定板

空调面板

支座

螺栓M12X70

垫圈12

垫圈12

螺杆焊合

螺钉M10X30

螺钉M10X50

垫块

螺栓M8X45

隔套

转轴

螺钉M10X25

钢丝网

压板

螺钉M6X20

空调冷凝器线束

Strap

Compressor

Screw M5×12

Spring lock washer 5 

fixture sheet metal

air-condition panel

underprop seat

Bolt M12×70

Plain washer 12 

Spring lock washer 12 

screw, weldment

Screw M10×30

Screw M10×50

Underlay

Bolt M8×45

Lining

axes

Screw M10×25

Wire netting

impacted

Screw M6×20

Wiring harness

68051010430

33001017301

51118170403

51401070107

30015107605

60980003002

30014134802

51203112018

51421110115

51401110107

30014015200

51139220405

51139220805

33001106301

51203091514

30014148301

33001115500

51139220305

33009169100

33009158101

51158190604

30014065600

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

1

1

4

4

1

1

1

2

6

6

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

6

6

1

Code

90

空调系统（选配）/ air-condition system(optional)



电器元件总成/Electric element assembly

91

LG160DT

1 2

1

2,3,4 5,6,7,8 4,9,10,11
4,10,11,12

13,14,15

26 27 28

14,15,16,17

18

19

20

21,22,23,24

25



序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0160DT.15.08-001

LG0260DT.15.01.03-004

GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T65

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

LG0100DT.15.03-002

LG0160DT.15.08-006

GB/T67

GB/T97.1

LG0100DT.15.03-001

LG0160DT.15.08-002

GB/T5783

GB/T93

LG0160DT.15.08.02

LG0160DT.15.08.03

LG0160DT.15.08.01

GB/T97.1

LG0160DT.15.08.04

LG0260DT.15.01.03-006

GB/T62.1

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

LG0160DT.15.08-003

LG0160DT.15.08-004

LG0160DT.15.08-005

LG0160DT.15.08.05

蓄电池

电源继电器

螺栓M6X12

垫圈6

螺钉M5X12

垫圈5

垫圈5

继电器

启动继电器

螺钉M6X12

垫圈6

闪光器

支架

螺栓M10X20

垫圈10

继电器电缆

继电器电缆

地线电缆

垫圈10

连接电缆

固定杆

螺母M8

垫圈8

垫圈8

板

胶环

压板

继电器线束

Battery

Power relay

Bolt M6×12

spring lock washer 6

Bolt M5×12

spring lock washer 5

Plain washer 5

Relay

Starting relay

Bolt M6×12

Plain washer 6

Flasher

Bracket

Bolt M10×20

spring lock washer 10

cable

cable

cable

plain washer 10

cable

Rod

Nut M8

spring lock washer 8

Plain washer 8

Underboarding

Rubber ring

Pressbording

Relay harness

60401030027

60405030082

51204080814

51401080107

51117170403

51401070107

51421070115

60405030088

60405030114

51118190303

51421080115

60402050180

30015115007

51204101014

51401100107

30015064605

30015064604

30015061505

51421100115

30015066212

33015150200

51354001804

51401090107

51421090115

30015117703

30015161101

30015153104

30015064700

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2

1

2

7

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

1

1

3

3

1

1

1

1

1

4

4

4

4

2

1

2

1

Code

92

电器元件总成/Electric element assembly



驾驶室电器元件总成/Electric element assembly of cab

93

LG160DT

A（座椅侧副仪表箱）
1：5

A
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B
C（翘板开关安装）

1：3

B（收音机安装）
1：3
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序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0260DT.15.02.14

GB/T5783

GB/T93

LG0160DT.15.03.01

LG0260DT.15.02.12

LG0260DT.15.02.13

LG0160DT.15.03.02

LG0260DT.15.02-009

LG0260DT.15.02-010

LG0020BD.15-009

LG0160DT.15.03-001

GB/T67

GB/T93

LG0160DT.15.03.03

LG0160DT.15.03-002

LG0260DT.15.02.04-003

LG0260DT.15.01-001

GB/T93

GB/T6170

LG0260DT.15.01-002

GB/T5782

LG0260DT.15.02-016

雨刮电机总成

螺栓M12X25

垫圈12

仪表

雨刮电机总成

雨刮电机总成

扶手箱线束

方形指示灯

短柄开关

急停开关

固定板

螺钉M5X12

垫圈5

翘板开关组

固定板

收音机

工作灯

垫圈8

螺母M8

支架

螺栓M8X30

警示灯

Wiper motor assembly

Bolt M12×25

Spring lock washer 12

Meter assembly

Wiper motor assembly

Wiper motor assembly

Side control of seat harness

Quadrate indicator

Select switch

Emergency switch

Bracket

Blot M5×12

Spring lock washer 5

Switch group

Bracket

Radiogram

Head lamp

Spring lock washer 8

Nut M8

Bracket

Blot M8×30

Warning lamp

60980000819

51204111114

51401110107

30015163415

60980003005

60980000818

30015064000

60402050062

60405020222

60405020207

30015107603

51118170403

51401070107

30015161702

30015107604

60980003003

33015064201

51401090107

51307000919

33015115003

51203091214

33015065401

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

1

4

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

7

7

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

1

Code

94

驾驶室电器元件总成/Electric element assembly of cab



电气系统/Electric system

95

LG160DT

后
雨
刮
器
开
关

顶
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刮
器
开
关

前
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玻
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器
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R
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15A

20A

7.5A

1.0

1.5

1.5

1.0

301

302

303

304

3 4.0
10A

喇叭、警灯、风扇、暖风

组合仪表、操纵手柄

闪光器、前工作灯、后工作灯

倒车灯开关、制动灯开关

1

28A

47

34

13

33

44

49

27A

17A

101

15A

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

30

29

RS+
302

35

13
45

20B

41

13

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

43
RS-

42

 预热（+）

 左转向（+）

 手制动（+）

 燃油油量报警（-）

 制动压力低（-）

 空

 电源负极

 制动压力传感器

 油温传感器

 右转向（+）

 示宽/背光（+）

 远光（+）

 空档（+）

 挂档压力表传感器

 电瓶负极

 空

 转速传感器

 电源正极

 RS-485（+）

 充电（-）

 液压油滤清器（-）

 发动机油压低（-）

 电源负极

 RS-485（-）

 油量传感器

 水温传感器
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司机室电源

危险警告灯

紧急开关

1

0 1 2

B
1

B
2

G
1

M

G
2 S

启
动
开
关

喇
叭
按
钮

32

1

2
8

1
5

2
9

3
0

2
6

3
2

9

1
4

11

1
3

3
3

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1
0 11

2
7

1
2 1

4
5

3
5

4
1

4
3

4
2

6
0

7
0

7
2

7
1

4
7

3
4

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1
0 11

4
4

1
21

3
0
4

2
3

3
0
2

3
0
1

1
0
1

3
6

2
E

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
2
0
B

1
9

7
3

1
3

17

3

9

1

1

1
7

4
9

R
S
+

R
S
-

1
0
2

2 3 4

101

1
.

0

0
.

7
5

0
.

7
5

0
.

7
5

0
.

7
5

0
.

7
5

0
.

7
5

0
.

7
5

0
.

7
5

0
.

7
5

0
.

7
5

0
.

7
5

5 6

1
.

5

1
.

0

1
.

5

1
.

0

1
.

0

1
.

0

2
.

0

1
.

0

1
.

0

1
.

0

1
.

0

1
.

0

0
.

7
5

1
.

0

1
.

0

1
.

5

1
.

0

1
.

0

1
.

0

1
.

0

1
.

0

1
.

5

1
.

0

1
.

0

1
.

0

1
.

0

0
.

7
5

1
.

0

保
险
丝
盒

4
.

0
1

1 2

电
喇
叭

1
3

电
源

继
电

器
 
1

3
8

N
1
5
0
/
1
2
V
蓄
电
池

N
1
5
0
/
1
2
V

蓄
电
池

M

启
动
电
机

G
B
+

D
+

B
-

发
电
机

9
9

1
3

9
9

2
0

1
A

2
5

中
位
继
电
器

启
动
继
电
器

1
3

熄
火
继
电
器

1
3

5
1

4
0

2
B

M

易
熔
线
 
Q

Y
0
.
5

操
纵
手
柄

左
叉

侧
移

左
左

叉
侧

移
右

侧
移

左
侧

移
右

右
叉

侧
移

左
右

叉
侧

移
右

2
0
6

2
2
E

2
0
5

2
2
D

2
0
4

2
2
C

2
0
3

2
2
B

2
0
2

2
2
A

2
0
1

2
2

2
22
2

A

2
2

B

2
2

C

2
2

D

2
2

E
2

0
6

2
0

5

2
0

4

2
0

3

2
0

2

2
0

1

回
油

切
断

电
磁

阀

22E

22D

22C

22B

22A

22

201A

201A

202A

202A

203A

203A

204A

204A

205A

205A

206A

206A

210

2
0

6

2
0

5

2
0

4

2
0

3

2
0

2

2
0

1

2
22
2

A

2
2

B

2
2

C

2
2

D

2
2

E

左
叉

移
电

磁
阀

2
左

叉
移

电
磁

阀
1

侧
移

电
磁

阀
2

侧
移

电
磁

阀
1

右
叉

移
电

磁
阀

2
右

叉
移

电
磁

阀
1

210

13

13

206

13

205

13

204

13

203

13

202

13

201

紧
急
停
止
开
关

电
源
开
关

电
源

指
示

灯3
6

3
7

3
8

2
8

1
5

2
9

3
0

2
6

3
2

9

1
4

11

1
3

3
3

2
7

4
5

3
5

4
1

4
3

4
2

6
0

7
0

7
2

7
1

4
7

3
4

4
4

2
4

2
2

1
0
1

2
E

1
9 4
9

1
0
2

1

2
3

2
1

3
6 2
0
B

1

倒
车
开
关

4
8

1
9

1
3

1
0
1

3
6
A

7
0

7
1

1
6
B

1
D
 

7
2

脚
制
动
开
关

备
用
电
源

1
6

倒
车

蜂
鸣
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3

左前组合灯

右前组合灯
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电气系统/Electric system
序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0260DT.15.01-001

LG0160DT.15-001

LG0160DT.15-002

GB/T5783

GB/T93

LG0160DT.15.01

LG0160DT.15-003

LG0160DT.15.02

GB/T5783

GB/T93

LG0160DT.15-004

LG0160DT.15.03

LG0160DT.15.04

LG0100DT.15-001

GB/T5782

GB/T97.1

GB/T6170

LG0260DT.15.01-009

LG0160DT.15-005

LG0160DT.15.05

LG0160DT.15.06

LG0160DT.15-012

LG0160DT.15-006

LG0160DT.15-007

GB/T67

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

LG0160DT.15-008

LG0160DT.15-009

LG0160DT.15.07

LG0160DT.15-011

30D-1500001

LG0160DT.15-010

LG0160DT.15.08

LG0100DT.15-012

LG0060DT.03.02.04

工作灯

支架

固定架

螺栓M6X12

垫圈6

灯具线束

前组合灯

灯架焊合

螺栓M8X16

垫圈8

前组合灯

驾驶室电器元件总成

灯具线束

喇叭

螺栓M8X20

垫圈8

螺母M8

电磁阀插件

压力传感器

操纵手柄线束

车体线束

压力传感器

压力传感器

油量传感器

螺钉M5X16

垫圈5

垫圈5

油温传感器

速度传感器

车体线束

水温传感器

扎带4X300

压力传感器

电器元件总成

倒车蜂鸣器

扎带4X150

Head lamp

Front lamp

Lamp switdh

Combination M/T

Bolt M6 30

Washer 6

Start up switch

Turning switch

Horn

Bolt M8 20

Spring lock washer 8

asher 8

Nut M8

Warning lamp switch

Headguard harness

Break light switch

Vacuum annunciator

Back alarm buzzer

Spring lock washer 6

Electric cable

Battery box

Electric cable 

Fuse

Electric cable 

Electrical source switch

Rear combined lamp

Warning lamp

Screw M6 12

Plate weldment

Flasher unit

Fuse box 

Screw M5 12  

×

×

Plain w

Vacuum sensor

Air purifier sensor

×

Electronic adjuster

Starting relay

assembly

×

33015064201

30015115008

30015161000

51204080814

51401080107

30015061313

30015067104

30015061201

51204090914

51401090107

30015067105

30015065100

30015061314

60401050090

51203091014

51421090115

51307000919

33015160600

30015163205

30015060400

30015061013

30015163207

30015163206

30015163601

51118170603

51401070107

51421070115

30015163701

30015162100

30015061014

30015162003

60980000547

30015163204

30015062303

60401050091

60980000346

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

2

2

2

4

4

2

1

2

8

8

1

1

2

1

5

2

1

6

1

1

1

1

1

1

5

5

5

1

1

1

1

40

1

1

1

20

Code



电气系统/Electric system
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LG160DT

后
雨
刮
器
开
关

顶
雨
刮
器
开
关

前
挡
风
玻
璃
冲
洗
器

1924

19

1911

1920

19

13

13

1
0

9

t0
.

6
5
;

Ⅰt0
.

6
5
;

O

1
0

9

1911

1920

M顶
雨
刮
电
机

M

玻
璃
冲
洗
器
电
机

W
IN

D
S

H
IE

L
D
 

W
A

S
H

E
R
 

M
O

T
O

R

M后
雨
刮
电
机

M前
雨
刮
电
机

W
IN

D
S

H
IE

L
D
 

W
IP

E
R
 

M
O

T
O

R
W

IN
D

S
H

IE
L
D
 

W
IP

E
R
 

M
O

T
O

R
W

IN
D

S
H

IE
L
D
 

W
IP

E
R
 

M
O

T
O

R
<

R
O

O
F
>

<
R

E
A

R
>

<
F

R
O

N
T
>

1911

1920

1921

19

19

1922

1912

19

1923

1913

-+-+
收
音
机

扬
声
器

R
A

D
IO

13

13

13

1921

1920

1911

19

13

1911

13

19

1921

1920

1911

1921

1920

13

1912

13

19

1922

1912

19

1922

13

1913

13

19

1923

1913

19

1923

1924

13

1924
13

后
照
明
灯

旋
转
警
示
灯

司
机
室
顶
灯

JK
9
3
8
-

0
2
1
-

2
.

5
JK

9
3
8
-

0
2
1
-

2
.

5
JK

9
3
8
-

1
9
9
-

2
.

6

t0
.
6
5
;

Ⅰt0
.
6
5
;

O

1
0

9

7
5

3

t0
.
6
5
;

Ⅰt0
.
6
5
;

O

1
0

9

7
5

3

1922

19

1912

13

1923

19

1913

13

1922

19

13

1922

13

1912

除
霜

JK
9
3
8
-

0
0
2

1
0

9

1924

101

1912

1924

101

1913

1

5

t0
.

6
5
;

Ⅰt0
.

6
5
;

O

时
钟

电
源

2
4
V

Ⅱt0
.
6
5
;

Ⅰt0
.
6
5
;

O

7

15

3

前
雨
刮
器
开
关

JK
9
3
8
-

0
4
7
-

2
.

5

1

3

1921

1923

1913

1921

1923

19

13

13

36A

70

71

1
9

1
3

1
0
1

3
6
A

7
0

7
1

扬
声
器

2
.

5

2
.

0

1
.

0

1
.

0

1
.

0

1
.

0

红 绿
/
白

白
/
绿

黑
/
黄

绿棕

72

7
2

1
.

0

黑

风
扇

背
光
灯
、
侧
灯
开
关

前
方
照
明
灯
开
关

旋
转
警
告
灯
开
关

工
作
灯
开
关

后
照
明
灯
开
关

危
险
警
告
灯
开
关

23

26

27

13

303

201

28

71

301

70

303

60

303

303

14

15

303

11

13

13

13

13

13

1
0

9

2 3

18Ⅱt0
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;
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O 5
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;

O

1
5 1
0
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.
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5
;
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.
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;

O

101

301
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27

201

71

70
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101

JK
9
3
7
-
A
-
0
8
7
-
3
.
2
6

JK
9
3
7
-
A
-
0
8
7
-
2
.
2

JK
9
3
7
-
A
-
0
0
2
-
3
.
2
5

J
K

9
3
7
-
A
-
0
0
2
-
3
.
7
3

JK
9
3
7
-
A
-
0
0
2
-
3
.
3
3

JK
9
3
7
-
1
9
3
-
2
4

28

LR
L

转
向
开
关

303

201
72

73
301

11
14

15
70

13

101

27
26

23

71

303
28

28

26

27

13
60

1

303

暖
风

开
关
（
备

用
）

风
扇
开
关

73

301

72

13

13

1
5 1
0

9t0
.

6
5
;

Ⅰt0
.

6
5
;

O

1
5 1
0

9t0
.

6
5
;

Ⅰt0
.

6
5
;

O

JK
9
3
7
-
A
-
0
0
2
-
2
.
8

JK
9
3
7
-
A
-
0
0
2
-
2
.
3
7

301

73

72

10A

15A

10A

15A

15A

20A

7.5A

1.0

1.5

1.5

1.0

301

302

303

304

3 4.0
10A

喇叭、警灯、风扇、暖风

组合仪表、操纵手柄

闪光器、前工作灯、后工作灯

倒车灯开关、制动灯开关

1

28A

47

34

13

33

44

49

27A

17A

101

15A

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

30

29

RS+
302

35

13
45

20B

41

13

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

43
RS-

42

 预热（+）

 左转向（+）

 手制动（+）

 燃油油量报警（-）

 制动压力低（-）

 空

 电源负极

 制动压力传感器

 油温传感器

 右转向（+）

 示宽/背光（+）

 远光（+）

 空档（+）

 挂档压力表传感器

 电瓶负极

 空

 转速传感器

 电源正极

 RS-485（+）

 充电（-）

 液压油滤清器（-）

 发动机油压低（-）

 电源负极

 RS-485（-）

 油量传感器

 水温传感器

2E

1D

201

36

192.5

2.0

1.5

2.0

1.5

1.0
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电气系统/Electric system
序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0260DT.15.01-003

LG0260DT.15.01-004

后组合灯

支架

Rear combined lamp

Bracket

33015064400

33015115004

37

38

2

2

Code



标牌/Decal

99

LG160DT

LG160DT

LG160DT

H max

H min

15

17 18

2

1

3

5 4
6 7 8

11
12 13

10 15

19
20

1

15

17

2

1

612
16

15
14

9

A向

A

2



标牌/Decal
序号
Item
 No

图   号

Part No
零部件名称 数量 备   注
Description Q'ty Remark

编   码

LG0260DT.16-001

LG0260DT.16-007

LG0100DT.16-007

LG0030D.16-011

LG0160DT.16-001

LG0160DT.16-002

LG0160DT.16-004

LG0100DT.16-001

LG0100DT.16-004

LG0100DT.16-002

LG0015B.16-006

LG0260DT.16-015

LG0260DT.16-029

LG0100DT.16-013

LG0030D.16-002

LG0100DT.16-009

LG0030D.16-001

LG0160DT.16-003

LG0260DT.16-020

LG0260DT.16-019

警示标牌 勿伤手

龙工标志

轮胎气压标牌

说明标牌

载荷曲线图标牌

型号标牌

油位标牌

铭牌

油品标牌

油品标牌

防电击标贴

蓄电池标牌

声功率级标识

警示标牌勿伤手指

起吊点标牌

润滑点标牌

警示标牌货叉上下禁止停留

操纵说明标牌 手柄

踏板标牌

踏板标牌

Decal,notice thumb hand

Decal,longking

Decal,air pressure

Decal

Decal,capacity chart

Decal,model

Decal,deepness

Nameplate

Decal,character

Decal,character

Decal,tip-and-run

Decal,battery

Decal,yawp

Decal,notice thumb hand

Decal,sling

Decal,lubricant

Decal,caution

Decal,handle control

Decal,footplate

Decal,footplate

33016197305

33016197501

30016197603

30016198001

30016198617

30016198230

30016198800

30016197702

30016198506

30016198505

30016198900

33016198301

33016199000

30016197316

30016197802

30016197903

30016197312

30016197010

33016198101

33016198100

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

3

4

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

2

1

1

1

Code

100
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